

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL

SURATHKAL, SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE-575025, KARNATAKA

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST – 1 (Additional List)

ADMISSION TO Ph.D. PROGRAM FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20

Sl. No	Name	Department	Status
1.	HARSHA G PATIL	Metallurgical & Materials Engg.	FT-SCH
2.	VAIBHAV GAUR	Metallurgical & Materials Engg.	FT-SCH
3.	KAMALA NATHAN D	Metallurgical & Materials Engg.	FT-SCH
4.	LAKKIMSETTI LAKSHMI PRAVEEN	Metallurgical & Materials Engg.	FT-SCH
5.	N PURUSHOTHAM	Metallurgical & Materials Engg.	FT-SCH
6.	ARVIND KUMAR	Metallurgical & Materials Engg.	ER-SPON
7.	MANJUNATH	Metallurgical & Materials Engg.	FT-SCH
8.	VISHWANATH PRATAP SINGH	Metallurgical & Materials Engg.	IR-NITK
9.	LAVANYA RAO V R	Chemistry	FT-INSPIRE SCHOLARSHIP
10.	HARSHITHA N ANCHAN	Chemistry	FT-CSIR SCHOLARSHIP
11.	LAKSHMI SAGAR G	Physics	FT-CSIR SCHOLARSHIP
12.	MUKESH P	Physics	FT-CSIR SCHOLARSHIP

Sd/-Dr. M.B. Saidutta Dean (Academic)

NOTE:

- 1. The provisional admission orders are being sent individually by email.
- 2. The selected candidates are required to confirm the acceptance of allotted seats by email on or before 04.07.2019 and report at NITK for completing the admission formalities at the Institute and Hostel during **8.07.2019 to 12.07.2019**.
- 3. Candidates should be personally present for the admission. Under no condition admission can take place through a representative or through proxy.
- 4. The classes will commence from 17.07.2019
- 5. The Hostel accommodation will be available from 17.07.2019
- 6. Email id: deanacademic@nitk.edu.in
- 7. Phone No. 0824-2473003, 2473099
- 8. Candidates belonging to OBC category have to produce OBC NCL caste certificate issued after 31.03.2019.
- 9. An online Admission portal has been made live to fill-up Online Application form to the all provisionally selected candidates. Students are requested to visit the URL https://iris.nitk.ac.in/admission/admissions/login to fill online application for admission and pay the prescribed Institute's Fee before final reporting for admission to the institute. (If it is not possible to fill in the details before reaching NITK, arrangements will be made to use the computer facilities at NITK and there is no need to worry in this regard.)
- 10. The candidates are directed to pay the fee by e-transfer to the following Bank account (Payment link will be available on IRIS portal between **8.07.2019 to 12.07.2019**).

Beneficiary Name- Director, NITK, Surathkal

Bank Account No.: 10175365060

Bank and Branch Name - SBI, Surathkal

IFSC Code -**SBIN0002273**

	Hosteller	Day Scholar	Hostel Fee
Category			All Students who require Hostel
GM/EWS/OBC/SC/ ST	Rs. 63,426/-	Rs. 57,426/-	Rs. 25,600/-